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SECTION 1
FRAME & ATTACHING PARTS
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Figure 1-1 Frame Shrouding & Trim
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FRAME & ATTACHING PARTS

Figure 1-1 Frame Shrouding & Trim (Continued)

ANSI - TH514,
CE & AUS - TH414 & TH514, IF EQUIPPED
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FRAME & ATTACHING PARTS

Figure 1-1 Frame Shrouding & Trim

Item Part Number | Qty. Description Rev.
316-1995 1 HYDRAULIC PANELS, (TH414 & TH514), (includes items 1 thru 17) G
349-0553 1 HYDRAULIC PANELS, (TH417), (includes items 1 thru 6, 8 thru 22) B
1 112-2095 4 FLAT HD CAPSCREW, M6X20
2 8T-4908 6 HEX HD CAPSCREW, M8X25, GR8.8, (TH414 & TH514)
8T-4908 4 HEX HD CAPSCREW, M8X25, GR8.8, (TH417)
3 8T-4137 6 HEX HD CAPSCREW, M10X20, GR8.8
4 303-4779 8 LOCKNUT, M6X1
5 309-3997 6 WASHER, 8mm, (TH414 & TH514)
309-3997 4 WASHER, 8mm, (TH417)
6 8T-4121 6 WASHER, 10mm
7 330-6891 24 WASHER, 6mm
8 323-7261 2 HINGE JOINT
9 4 SCREW, M6X40mm
10 214-0978 1 COVER
11 323-5595 1 LATCH ASSY
12 323-5596 1 PAWL
13 316-1983 1 FRONT PANEL, (TH414 & TH514)
349-0552 1 PLATE, (TH417)
14 316-1987 1 REAR PANEL
15 316-1992 1 SIDE PANEL
16 316-2023 1 REAR HINGED PANEL
17 237-5087 1 PLATE, (TH414 & TH514)
349-0554 1 PLATE, (TH417)
18 8T-4200 2 HEX HD CAPSCREW, M8X16, GR8.8
19 8T-4205 8 WASHER, 6mm
20 AR LOCTITE® 243™
21 8T-4224 2 WASHER, 8mm
22 363-8940 2 SPACER
316-5550 Ref | COUNTERWEIGHT INSTALLATION, (CE - TH414), B
(not available to order, see items 101 thru 106 for service)
354-8551 Ref | COUNTERWEIGHT INSTALLATION, (AUS - TH414), B
(not available to order, see items 101 thru 106 for service)
316-5551 Ref | COUNTERWEIGHT INSTALLATION, (CE & ANSI - TH514), (TH417), B
(not available to order, see items 101 thru 106 for service)
354-8578 Ref | COUNTERWEIGHT INSTALLATION, (AUS - TH514), B
(not available to order, see items 101 thru 106 for service)
101 8T-6381 2 HEX HD CAPSCREW, M20X120, GR10.9
102 6V-7742 2 HEX NUT, M20X2.5
103 329-7279 2 WASHER, 20mm
104 209-4899 1 COUNTERWEIGHT, (TH414 - CE)
346-0763 1 COUNTERWEIGHT, (TH414 - AUS)
207-5190 1 COUNTERWEIGHT, (TH514 - CE & ANSI), (TH417)
346-0764 1 COUNTERWEIGHT, (TH514 - AUS)
105 8T-5439 2 WASHER
106 AR LOCTITE® 243™
14 TH414, TH514, TH417 31200488
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